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1. Short UTLA/Region specific slides
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Minimum Unit Pricing (MUP)

Exploring the impact of the local implementation of a 

minimum price for a unit of alcohol 
- the evidence for

Rotherham
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Setting the Scene
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The scale of the local problem 

Rotherham
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Rotherham
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£13,970,000 

6



     In

     

    

18.6%

56.3%

20.6%

4.5%

% of Population who are in each drinker 
group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

21%

47%

31%

% of all alcohol consumed  by drinker 
group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

14%

43%

43%

% of all alcohol sold under 50p per unit 
consumed  by drinker group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

17.1%

57.4%

21.0%

4.5%

% of Population who are in each drinker 
group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

England

22%

47%

31%

% of all alcohol consumed  by drinker 
group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

14%

45%

42%

% of all alcohol sold under 50p per unit 
consumed  by drinker group

Abstainer

Moderate

Increasing risk

Increased Risk

Rotherham Rotherham Rotherham

England England

Rotherham

4.5% They drink           of all alcohol
They drink          of the cheap alcohol 

sold below 50p per unit
of people drink at high risk levels 31% 43%

7



Yorkshire and the Humber experiences more alcohol related 

hospitalisations per population than nationally 

Alcohol attributable hospital admissions 

per 100,000 adult per year
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More deprived 

areas experience 

higher rates of 

alcohol attributable 

deaths – and the 

gap between rich 

and poor can be 

bigger in many LAs 

than it is nationally

Alcohol-attributable Deaths per 

100,000 Adult Population by Index 

of Multiple Deprivation Quintile
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Impact of MUP
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Rotherham

389

73 242 74

Impact of a 50p MUP locally?

Rotherham
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Rotherham
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Rotherham

£520,000 
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Impact of 50p MUP on Average 

Weekly Alcohol Consumption

Rotherham

-6.5%
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-1.1 11,847.4 -9.2702 -0.0112

-2.0 27,745.6 -7.13698 -0.02506

-3.0 25,885.7 -11.4073 -0.00323

-2.3 36,075.3 -6.39306 -0.03294

-3.1 47,559.0 -6.51705 0.078152

1.5 4,020.6 36.38975 -2.91816

3.2 9,395.6 33.942 -3.77022

2.4 7,615.5 31.61652 -4.26191

5.2 9,447.9 55.21555 -7.64281

7.5 10,499.0 71.44396 -11.1769

2.5 819.4 308.6972 -17.9157

4.7 1,711.1 274.9946 -28.4577

4.7 1,611.8 290.7906 -29.6621

9.6 2,117.4 451.6032 -52.5517

17.7 2,763.8 640.8724 -84.907

 
-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

Q
1

 (
le

a
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Q
2

Q
3

Q
4

Q
5

 (
m

o
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Q
1

 (
le

a
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Q
2

Q
3

Q
4

Q
5

 (
m

o
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Q
1

 (
le

a
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Q
2

Q
3

Q
4

Q
5

 (
m

o
s
t 

d
e

p
ri

v
e

d
)

Moderate Increasing risk Higher risk

C
h
a

n
g

e
 i

n
 w

e
e

k
ly

 u
n
it
s
 o

f 
a

lc
o

h
o

l

Impact of a 50p MUP on weekly alcohol consumption

Rotherham

12



Impact of 50p MUP on alcohol related deaths 

is bigger in Yorkshire and the Humber than 

Nationally

13
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Impact on alcohol related deaths 

is bigger in higher risk drinkers 

and in deprived areas
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A 50p MUP is around 

10 times more effective than a 30p threshold &

2 times more effective than a 40p threshold
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Rotherham

-22
-94

-222

-403

-613

-700

-600

-500

-400

-300

-200

-100

0
30 40 50 60 70

C
h
a
n
g

e
 i
n
 a

lc
o

h
o

l-
a
tt
ri
b

u
ta

b
le

 a
d

m
is

s
io

n
s
 p

e
r 

y
e

a
r

Minimum Unit Price threshold sensitivity

-£46,000
-£213,000

-£523,000

-£996,000

-£1,570,000

-£1,800,000

-£1,600,000

-£1,400,000

-£1,200,000

-£1,000,000

-£800,000

-£600,000

-£400,000

-£200,000

£0
30 40 50 60 70

A
n
n
u
a
l 
s
a
v
in

g
 t
o

 t
h
e

 N
H

S

Minimum Unit Price threshold sensitivity 

-31
-150

-389

-756

-1,216

-1,400

-1,200

-1,000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0
30 40 50 60 70

C
h
a
n
g

e
 i
n
 a

lc
o

h
o

l-
a
tt
ri
b

u
ta

b
le

 o
ff

e
n
c
e
s
 p

e
r 

y
e

a
r

Minimum Unit Price threshold sensitivity

15



Off trade retailers 

would see substantial 

increased revenue

Impact on Alcohol Sales 

for Business
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On trade retailers 

would see very little 

change in revenue
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Impact on Alcohol Sales 

for Business
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